2023 3 14

Sovereignty, Dignity, and Regionalism in the New International Order (thetricontinental.org)

2003 2007-08

CELAC SCO

IMF



IMF

1945

No. 62
CIPI
BRICS
CIPI
CLACSO 7 2022

10

11



1945

193



2010

1994

2002

30

1999
2014

1990 2002

1981



1945

1986

1963

2019



SDGs

SDGs

IMF

36

4.2

17



SDG

AALA



